Form PTO-1595 01 - 06 -	
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab Schings 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	19 mill (1994 (1914 (1994)
10093	
Name of conveying party(ies): Mid 1499 Chirotech Technology Limited, f/k/a Chiroscience Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name Darwin Discovery Limited Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: December 9, 1998	Street Address: Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road City: Cambridge Country: United Kingdom ZIP: CB4 4WE Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Please see attached Exhibit "A."	
Additional numbers a	uttached? ⊠ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 60
Name: <u>David R. Saliwanchik</u>	7100 6
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 2,400.00 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2421 NW 41 st Street, Suite A-1	8. Deposit account number:
City: Gainesville State: FL ZIP: 32606	19-0065

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David R. Saliwanchik

Name of Person Signing

(Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:

01/05/1999 DNGUYEN 00000323 190065 08624431

2400.00 CH 01 FC:581

EXHIBIT "A"

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No. 08/624,431; filed September 26, 1994; Docket No. GJE-104

Serial No. 08/628,689; filed October 13, 1994; Docket No. GJE-106

Serial No. 08/640,930; filed October 13, 1994; Docket No. GJE-107

Serial No. 08/615,193; filed October 14, 1994; Ref. No. PCN0017

Serial No. 08/644,383; filed November 10, 1994; Docket No. GJE-109

Serial No. 09/144,746; filed September 1, 1998; Docket No. GJE-109D1

Serial No. 08/727,503; filed April 11, 1995; Docket No. GJE-126

Serial No. 09/158,686; filed September 22, 1998; Docket No. GJE-126D1

Serial No. 08/605,179; filed October 5, 1994; Docket No. GJE-103

Serial No. 09/046,066; filed March 23, 1998; Docket No. GJE-103D1

Serial No. 08/809,941; filed September 22, 1995; Docket No. GJE-141

Serial No. 08/539,578; filed October 5, 1995; Docket No. GJE-100

Serial No. 09/124,877; filed July 30, 1998; Docket No. GJE-100D1

Serial No. 08/539,568; filed October 5, 1995; Docket No. GJE-101

Serial No. 08/817,460; filed October 9, 1995; Docket No. GJE-142

Serial No. 08/817,687; filed October 9, 1995; Docket No. GJE-143

Serial No. 08/849,418; filed October 23, 1995; Docket No. GJE-145

Serial No. 08/836,449; filed October 23, 1995; Docket No. GJE-144

Serial No. 08/875,636; filed January 12, 1996; Docket No. GJE-155

Serial No. 08/549,408; filed October 27, 1995; Docket No. GJE-102

Serial No. 08/644,381; filed May 10, 1996; Docket No. GJE-110

PATENT REEL: 9677 FRAME: 0250

EXHIBIT "A" (Continued)

Serial No.08/644,797; filed May 10, 1996; Docket No. GJE-111

Serial No. 08/644,802; filed May 10, 1996; Docket No. GJE-112

Serial No.08/650,231; filed May 20, 1996; Docket No. GJE-117

Serial No. 09/169,616; filed October 9, 1998; Docket No. GJE-117D1

Serial No. 08/679,877; filed July 15, 1996; Docket No. GJE-123

Serial No. 08/691,339; filed August 2, 1996; Docket No. GJE-125

Serial No. 09/081,519; filed May 19, 1998; Docket No. GJE-125D1

Serial No. 08/849,438; filed October 7, 1996; Docket No. GJE-131

Serial No. 08/849,443; filed October 7, 1996; Docket No. GJE-132

Serial No. 08/725,781; filed October 4, 1996; Docket No. GJE-128

Serial No. 08/755,071; filed November 22, 1996; Docket No. GJE-130

Serial No. 08/761,102; filed December 5, 1996; Docket No. GJE-134

Serial No. 09/091,641; filed December 19, 1996; Docket No. GJE-189

Serial No. 08/796,358; filed July 5, 1996; Ref. No. GJE-137

Serial No. 08/797,524; filed February 7, 1997; Docket No. GJE-138

Serial No. 08/803,725; filed February 21, 1997; Docket No. GJE-139

Serial No. 08/803,731; filed February 21, 1997; Docket No. GJE-140

Serial No. 08/832,929; filed April 4, 1997; Docket No. GJE-149

Serial No. 08/859,508; filed May 20, 1997; Docket No. GJE-152

Serial No. 08/858,969; filed May 20, 1997; Docket No. GJE-151

Serial No. 08/859,509; filed May 20, 1997; Docket No. GJE-153

Serial No. 08/859,510; filed May 20, 1997; Docket No. GJE-154

H:\doc\assign\darwin.asg.wpd/DNB/clr

PATENT REEL: 9677 FRAME: 0251

EXHIBIT "A" (Continued)

Serial No. 08/907,151; filed August 6, 1997; Docket No. GJE-158

Serial No. 08/907,152; filed August 6, 1997; Docket No. GJE-157

Serial No. 08/908,397; filed August 7, 1997; Docket No. GJE-159

Serial No. 08/908,990; filed August 8, 1997; Docket No. GJE-160

Serial No. 08/924,688; filed September 5, 1997; Docket No. GJE-164

Serial No. 08/965,554; filed November 6, 1997; Docket No. GJE-168

Serial No. 09/099,234; filed June 17, 1998; Docket No. GJE-168C1

Serial No. 08/971,806; filed November 17, 1997; Docket No. GJE-170

Serial No. 08/971,857; filed November 17, 1997; Docket No. GJE-171

Serial No. 09/034,080; filed March 3, 1998; Docket No. GJE-182

Serial No. 09/034,070; filed March 3, 1998; Docket No. GJE-178

Serial No. 09/034,081; filed March 3, 1998; Docket No. GJE-179

Serial No. 09/033,917; filed March 3, 1998; Docket No. GJE-180

Serial No. 09/034,087; filed March 3, 1998; Docket No. GJE-181

Serial No. 08/926,644; filed September 10, 1997; Docket No. GJE-165

Serial No. 09/038,873; filed March 11, 1998; Docket No. GJE-183

H:\doc\assign\darwin.asg.wpd/DNB/clr

PATENT REEL: 9677 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT

In view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CHIROTECH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, f/k/a CHIROSCIENCE LIMITED, having its offices located at Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 4WE, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) sells and assigns to DARWIN DISCOVERY LIMITED, having an office at Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 4WE, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the improvements in the Patent Applications listed in the attached Exhibit "A," for which applications for United States Letters Patents were filed as listed in the attached Exhibit "A," and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefor and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR covenants that it has the full right to so sell and assign; and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest; and it agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

December

Executed this little day of
CHIROTECH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, f/k/a CHIROSCIENCE LIMITED
Ву:
Mark Jenner, Company Secretary
United Kingdom)
City: Cambridge)
On this <u>9th</u> day of <u>December</u> , 1998, before me personally appeared
Mark Jenner, Company Secretary, Chirotech Technology Limited, f/k/a Chiroscience Limited, to
me known, and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed
the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for
the purposes set forth in said instrument.
the purposes set forth in said instrument.
pl
W.
Witness

H:\doc\assign\darwin.asg.wpd/DNB/clr

RECORDED: 01/04/1999

Executed this ninth day of

PATENT REEL: 9677 FRAME: 0253

100 9